The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ala n J. Ying; William T. Lawson; David Scott DeVerter; H. Kurt Menke; Ala n J. Ying; William T. Lawson; David Scott DeVerter; H. Kurt Menke; O6 - 13 - 2001 Jinal documents or copy irty(ies): Name: Mercury MD, Inc.	thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Ala n J. Ying; William T. Lawson; 101747011 irty(ies):	thereof
Ala n J. Ying; William T. Lawson;	mereor.
	- F -
	20.00
Joseph Edward Jasinski; Kevin Owen Roughton; Sherry Sue Eckholm; Melanie Lyn Andres Internal Address:	2
dditional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Assignment	
xecution Date: 6/5/01	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/97/	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/29/01; 5/31/01	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 prespondence concerning document should be mailed:	
ame: Taylor M. Davenport 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00	
ternal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.	
treet Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 🗷 Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	nt mg
8. Deposit account number: 18-1167	
ty: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27511</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the c	original documen
	ongmar documen
ame of Person Signing Signature Date	
otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
MB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	estimate to the U

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0634 06/05/01

10:11

COATS+BENNETT + 16306041416

NO.398 **P**05

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Alan J. Ying, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9 Forest Oaks Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27705, William T. Lawson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4218 Ellisfield Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27705, David Scott DeVerter, of 5008 Dawn Piper Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27613; H. Kurt Menke, of 2404 Fern Creek Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27613; Joseph Edward Jasinski, of 602 Devereux Street, Raleigh, NC 27605; Kevin Owen Roughton, of 1705 Ward Street, Durham, North Carolina 27707; Sherry Sue Eckholm, of 1409 Mordecai Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27604 and Mclanie Lyu Andres, of 122 Hillcrest Road #3, Raleigh, North Carolina 27605, owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a DOCKING STATION, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, hereby sells and assigns to MERCURY MD, INC., a corporation of North Carolina, their entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by MERCURY MD, INC., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Alan J. Ying, William T. Lawson, David Scott DeVerter, H. Kurt Menke, Joseph Edward Jasinski, Kevin Owen Roughton, Sherry Sue Eckholm, and Melanie Lyn Andres had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 2001. H. Kurt Menke

Joseph Edward Jasinski

PATENT

REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0635

06/05/01

10:11

RECORDED: 06/05/2001

COATS+BENNETT → 16306041416

ND. 398

P06

evin Owen Ronglaton

Sherry Sue Eokh

Melanie Cyn Andres

PATENT REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0636